Senate Finance and Public Administration Legislation Committee
—Budget Estimates Hearing—May 2010

Answers to Questions on Notice

Parliamentary Portfolio, Department of Parliamentary Services

Topic: Hospitality
Question: P 14 a)—d)
Written: Senator Barnett

Date set by the committee for the return of answer: 9 July 2010

a) What is the Department's hospitality spend FYTD?
b) Please detail date, location, purpose and cost of all events.
c) For each Minister/Par Sec's office, please detail total hospitality spend FYTD.

d) Please detail date, location, purpose and cost of each event.

Answer
(a) $863
(b) Host visitors from state and overseas Parliaments $277
Host officials connected with Library Vital Issues $312
Host other visitors $274

Hospitality was usually a lunch in the Members’ Guests Dining Room at Parliament House.

(©) Not applicable.

(d) Not applicable.
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